less overall square footage of a parcel has to be used for parking lots, 
which results in additional “dead” space

Landscaping Requirements (cont.)
Special Administrative Remedies

(a) For lots with a depth of one hundred fifty (150) feet or less, or an area of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet or less, the 
following requirements shall apply:

1. an automatic fifty (50) percent reduction in landscape yard depth requirements for screening,  perimeter landscaping 
depth requirements, and interior landscaping areas; and 

2. a twenty-five (25) percent reduction in all planting requirements except for the required evergreen plantings for